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TERMS & CONDITION 
1. Ihe applicant has to submit the quotation form duly filled up and signed along 

witn all requisite document in a sealed cover envelope superscribing the name Or 

the Tank & Ward NoVillage. 
. he applicant has to deposit a non refundable amount i.e Rs.200/- towards the 

Cost of bid documents in shape of Bank draft of any Nationalized Bank in favour 

of Executive Officer, Vyasanagar Municipality drawn at Jajpur Road Branch. 

3. The Bid document is available in the website -www.jajpur.nic.in. 

4. The opening of all application will be held publicity on Dt.29.08.2022 for scrutiny 

& selection of highest bidder. 

5. The upset price has been fixed for the tank as mentioned against the tank 

concerned in next page. 

6. The quoted price offer by the highest bidder will be deposited one time failing 

which his offer will stand cancelled and E.M.D thereof will be forfeited. The 

second highest bidder will be invited to deposit the same amount at 11.00 A.M 

(once quoted by highest bidder) one time provided that if more than one 

applicant have quoted same amount then the applicant will be selected by draw 

of lots

7. Maintenance of the Tanks included clearing of weed and its embankment shall 

be undertaken by the lessee during lease period. The environment of Tank& its 

embankment should be kept clean, hygienic & eco friendly. 

8. The tank shall be kept open for the local for bating and other ancillary purpose. 

The lessee shall not do anything which will cause infringement of public right. 

9. No permanent construction shall be made on the embankment or not cause any 

damage to existing embankment of the Tank in no circumstance 

10.The lesser shall not be held responsible for any type of loss concerning fishing or 

boating. The lesser reserves the right to revoke license at any time without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

11.lf any dispute arises during the period of lease, the lessee can appeal before 
Municipal Council, Vyasanagar whose decision is final & binding. 

12.In case of any violation to any terms of license is noticed at any point of time 
during period of lease, the decision of the Municipal Councils shall be final 

13.The defaulter of upto date Holding Tax (2021-22) & user fee are not illegible to 

participate the Auction process. 



List of Ponds 
SI No Name of the Pond Ward Offset Price EMD (Rs) 

(Rs) 
20,000 
2,000 

2,000 
2, 
1,600 
1, ,500 
1,900 

1,000 
22,000 

16,000 
15,000 

6500 

No 
1,000 
300 

Kusunpur Tank 
Dandikiri Tank, Dandikiri 
Bhatia Tank, Bhatia 

Digi Gadia, Chorda 
Kau Gadia, Dala 
Nima Gadia, Dala 
Nini Gadia, Dala 
Hota Gadia, Santara 

Gobora Pokhari , Kopanda 

12 
12 300 

200 
150 
150 
200 
200 
1,000 
500 

14 
20 
20 
20 

8 
9 23 

Ambua Pokhari, Kopanda 
11 

23 
23 

10 
1,000 
500 Hana pokhari, Kopanda 

Sianta Pokhari, Kopanda- 1 
Sila Pokhari, Kopanda 
Kalinda Pokhari, Kopanda_ 
Sai Gadia, Mundamal 
Matha Gadia, Mundamal 
Chuna Gadia, Mundamal 

Supanakhi Pokhari, Khandahata 
Swapneswar lank, Biramanipur 
Mahanta Sahi, Kopanda 
Sapagadia Tank, Padmapur 
Khosal Tank, Nahaka, 

23 12 
13 1,20,000 

75,000 
1000 
1500 

5,000 
3,000 
100 

23 

14 23 
15 24 

100 
100 
1,000 
100 

24 16 
17 24 1200 

17,000 
1,000 

1500 
1,000 
2,000 
1,500 
15,000 

| 1500 
2000 

26 18 

19 24 
150 23 20 

|100 
200 
200 

3 

12 
22 

14 23 Kumar Kanchia, Chorda 
16 500 Ratana Tank, Umapada 

Pradhan Tank, Nahaka 
Nahaka Bada Pokhari, Nahaka 

Khaichira Tank, Nahaka 
Padma Pokhari, Chorda 
Telia Pokhari, Umapada 

24 
12 300 

25 
300 
300 

12 26 
1500 
1500 
6000 
15000 

12 27 
14 300 

28 
500 16 

16 
29 

Ambua Pokhari, Umapada 
Kanta Gadia, Umapada_ 
Mituani Tank, Dolipur 
Ambua Pokhari, Natapada 
Khajuri Gadia, Dala 
Tala Gadia 

500 
100 

30 
16 500 31 

32 
33 

2000 
1500 

45,000 
30,000 

1,000 
1,500 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
16,000 
25,000 
20,000 
| 1,000 

19 

22 

34 20 200 

21 
21 

200 
200 

35 
Changa Gadia, Santara 

Bena Gadia, Santara 
Gauda Gadia, Santara 
Indukmani Tank, Kopanda 

|Tubhi Gadia, Kopanda 
Tentulia Pokhari, Kopanda 
Bauli Pokhari, Khandahata

36 

37 200 

38 21 200 

1, 
500 

39 23 

40 23 
500

200 
41 23 

42 26 

24 &-2 22 

Executive Officer 
Vyasanagar Municipality 
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